503242591 03/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3289211 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARROW MATERIAL HANDLING PRODUCTS, LLC	03/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW ACQUISITIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	16000 WEST 108TH STREET	
City:	LENEXA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6988866
Patent Number:	6022184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: leonard.friedman@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD FRIEDMAN
Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516742/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/lfriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMHPAssgnmtToArrowAcquisition#page1.tif

PATENT 503242591 REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Assignor Arrow Material Handling Products, LLC represents and warrants that it has the right to enter this Assignment of Patents and that it owns the entire right, title and interest in each of the following three patents:

Patent No.: US 6,988,866 Issued: 24 January 2006

Titled: Fork Lift Attachment for Multi-Purpose Bucket

Patent No.: CA 2,440,808 Issued: 20 January 2009

Titled: Fork Lift Attachment for Multi-Purpose Bucket

Patent No.: US 6,022,184 Issued: 8 February 2000

Titled: Clamp-On Fork Lift Attachments

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Arrow Material Handling Products, LLC has assigned and does hereby assign to Assignee Arrow Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Kansas and having an office at 16000 West 108th Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66219, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the three patents listed above.

Assignor Arrow Material Handling Products, LLC agrees that, upon request by the Assignee Arrow Acquisition, LLC, Assignor Material Handling Products, LLC shall execute and deliver such documents and instruments and perform such other acts as reasonably may be required to secure and enforce each of the three patents listed above, including any reissue thereof, and as may be required in any contested proceedings in which any of the three patents listed above may become involved.

The undersigned, whose name and title is printed below, is authorized to act on behalf of Assignor Arrow Material Handling Products, LLC

Date: 3/30//5

Arrow Material Handling Products, LLC

By: Some: Tolkewile Mek

Title: COO & MEMBER

PATENT REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 03/30/2015